Alman Aria (Annie III)	ORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
ab settings ⇔ ⇒ ⇒ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies): Seneral Electric Company	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: R/D Tech Instruments Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: 505 boulevard du Parc Technologique City: Quebec State: Canada Zip: G1P 4S9 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Delaware Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 8/312512 THRU-COAT	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
Additional number(s) attached 🗌 Yes 🗵 No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concenning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: ONE (1)	
Name: Michael Bevilacqua, Esquire Interrial Address: Hale and Dorr LLP Street Address: 60 State Street	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Dity: <u>Boston</u> State: <u>Massachusetts</u> Zip: <u>02109</u>	8. Deposit account number: 08-0219 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is copy of the original document. Barbara Barakat, Esquire Name of Rerson Signing Falle and Dorr LLP Attorney Reference Number: 109.363.136 Total number of pages Including cover	true and correct and any attached copy is a true Gauge //22/09 ignature Date reheel, attachments, and document:: 3	

Please refurn via facsimile 617 526 5000 to

MICHEADEMA
700062670

REEL: 002784 FR

Michtrademark lacqua REEL: 002784 FRAME: 0624

Nº0572 P. 7/12

Jan.20, 2004 2:29PM

EXECUTION COPY

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, General Electric Company, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of New York, having a principal place of business located at 1 River Road Schenectady, New York, ("Assignor"), is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademark THRU-COAT and the pending application therefore in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (Ser. No. 78/319,512) for ultrasonic thickness gauges, and all related goodwill (the "Trademark"); and

WHEREAS, R/D Tech Instruments Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 505, boulevard du Parc Technologique, Québec, Québec, Canada G1P 4S9 ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the Trademark and goodwill associated therewith along with the application and any registration which issues therefrom.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee, free and clear of all liens and encumbrances, all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, worldwide, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark and the U.S. application identified above and any registration which issues therefrom as well as all rights and privileges pertaining to the foregoing worldwide, including, without limitation, all causes of action, claims and demands and other rights, for or arising from any past, present and future infringement of anyone of the foregoing.

[Signature page to follow]

TRADEMARK REEL: 002784 FRAME: 0625 Jan.20 2004 2:30PM

Nº0572 P. 8/12

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be signed in its name by a duly authorized officer this 3/ day of December 2003.

General Electric Company (Assignor)

By: Lonald C. Willeauer

Name: KONGED C. WILLIAM S

Title: ATTOQNEY-IN-FACT

STATE OF New York) ss.:

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

	On this 17 day of December 2003, before me personally appeared Rows D C Williams
	, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that s/he is the
	of General Electric Company and which acknowledged that s/he executed the
OF	going instrument as the act and deed of General Electric Company with full authority to do
50 .	
- !	

(Notary Seal)

CANDEE E. KANE
Notery Public, State of New York
No. 01 KA6006289
Outlified in New York County ()

Qualified in New York County Of Commission Expires April 27, 20

RECORDED: 01/27/2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 002784 FRAME: 0626